HOW MUCH WILL MY PAYMENT BE? 

34. At this time, it is not possible to make any determination as to how much any individual 
Settlement Class Member may receive from the Settlement. 

35. Pursuant to the Settlement, Defendants have agreed to pay or caused to be paid two 
million, two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($2,250,000) in cash. The Settlement Amount will be 
deposited into an Escrow Account. The Settlement Amount plus any interest earned thereon is referred 
to as the “Settlement Fund.” If the Settlement is approved by the Court and the Effective Date occurs, 
the “Net Settlement Fund” (that is, the Settlement Fund less (a) all federal, state and/or local taxes on